PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4842132

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ANDREW ROBERT CHANG	03/14/2013
MONISHA PERKASH	03/14/2013
C. CHARLES WANG	03/14/2013
ANDREAS MARTIN HAUENSTEIN	03/15/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LUMO BODYTECH, INC.	
Street Address: 201 SAN ANTONIO CIRCLE		
Internal Address:	Address: BUILDING C, SUITE 135	
City:	MOUNTAIN VIEW	
State/Country:	try: CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94040	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15366429

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 417-860-4397

Email: docketing@alpinepatents.com

Correspondent Name: BRIAN VAN OSDOL Address Line 1: 968 ROSE AVENUE

Address Line 4: PIEDMONT, CALIFORNIA 94611

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	LUMO-M0B-US3
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	AARON JAY HUDY
SIGNATURE:	/Aaron Jay Hudy/
DATE SIGNED:	02/27/2018

Total Attachments: 2

source=LUMO-M0B-US3-ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 045456 FRAME: 0737 source=LUMO-M0B-US3-ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 045456 FRAME: 0738

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the undersigned, Andrew Robert Chang, Monisha Perkash, C. Charles Wang and Andreas Martin Hauenstein do hereby sell, assign, and transfer to LUMO Bodytech, Inc., a corporation with offices at 425 Sherman Avenue, Suite 300, Palo Alto, CA 94306 ("Assignee"), and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the United States patent application filed herewith and entitled:

"SYSTEM AND METHOD OF BIOMECHANICAL POSTURE DETECTION AND FEEDBACK INCLUDING SENSOR NORMALIZATION"

and in and to said application and all utility, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States patent application; and

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive patents for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and

1

other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Date:	3/14/13	Name;	
			Andrew Robert Chang

Date:	314/13	Name:	The second secon	And the second second	
			Monicha Por	· ·	

Date:	3/19/13	Name:
		C. Charles Wang